TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT included) MOUNTING ANGLES MOUNTING CLEARANCE
T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 INSULATION TOP PLATE
@ TER As AKI / / / / PLATE (EARTHED METAL)
Innovators in Protection Technology Screwdriver Screwdriver 17mm 6mm Allen 17mm Ring ‘ | ‘
Flathead Phillips (#2) Socket key Socket Spanner \
(5mm) wrench wrench X | 5— X,
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ! R M o x|
MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT HARDWARE (included) i ‘ O ( l
§
BREAKERS @,’ % @ % TORQUE BR, BR,
TEMBREAK PRO A B c D E Instruction ﬁ 1317 Nm
P250 4P THERMAL MAGNETIC M8x20  M8spring M8 flat M4x55 Interpole Manual
3 Socket screw  washer washer mounting Barriers (This Document) N/E — T
/‘& § (8 aty) (8 aty) (8aty) screws (3 qty) (1 qty) DIMENSIONS H *n H H W
S 2 qty) V*L BR, BR,= Adjacent MCCBs
5 N 32 9% : S [ 1’:chlz I \
! P
HARDWARE (NOT included ‘
q ( included) 0O ? : ‘ e T
g w*
.| > 3 g s gt
3 o ) S TR | | |
[ & D © _ _ | ‘ 4
F G H | J = L
Lugs or *M10x25 hex *M10 flat *M10 Bellevile ~ *M10 nut i X G-+
Copper Bars bolt washer washer (8 qty) |
(8 qty) (8 qty) (8 qty) » w7 BR, BR,
*For extension bar connection only 1255 *
6.5 | 72: Panel cutout
140 955
OPTIONAL (NOT included) CLEARANCE *distance from conductor insulation to downstream MCCB
= = = Y min | Zmi W*min | X, min | X, min
< B (s B [¥ SIDE PLATE MCCB Cat No. | (o | &1 MCCB Cat No. 1 2
0 . " v (EARTHED METAL) (mm) | (mm) (mm) | (mm) | (mm)
25
0 P250F 0 P250F 50 | 40 | 30
= =] P250N 0 25
NHP Electrical Engineering Products Pty Ltd K L M =) yae P250H 0 25 P250N 80 80 30
A.B.N. 84 004 304 812 . .
‘ AUS 1300 NHP NHP | nhp.com.au Extension Bars Tg(r)r:‘lsr:sal Termr:(I:kCover Himdkle Aclgézgz)?iles BR, J,l BR, LL» P250H 80 80 30
NZ 0800 NHP NHP | nhp-nz.com oc BR, ,BR,= Adjacent Isolators / MCCBs
P250_4_TM-IN-001-EN V1.0.0
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS INTERNAL ACCESSORIES ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE*
IDENTIFY TRIP BAR
STEP 2 orencover STEP 3 N ALARM TRIP BAR
A . N

MECHANISM

Operation  |Force (Nm)
OFF — ON 55
ON — OFF 40

TRIP — OFF 65

DIRECTION OF POWER SUPPLY
Lty :
ik Sk [
izl =il
= () 4".:,;37
OR el
= .
OE |¢&
STE PALARM INSTALLATION
= H O
o) 4.2

*For additional internal acccessory installations, scan QR code and refer to user manual for more details




TRIP UNIT ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE

o
™M AN |~
~ |
___

o
<o|o|
~ |
=] 1|

|| |
F™
©|o| |

©

[2]

o

c

Z |Qele

[0 ~ ||

o]

ST o mlm

Q=9 l©o|©

ks] o|o|o

9

o

—

o

In (A)
50,63,100,125 ,160
200
250

[IE

)

(xIn

(X|n)

Ir

%
o & ¢
()} — 2 E=
S8Z®
SO %w
£ o6 =

o

=

=
29
o5 &

o
220
z L=
232
memu
£ o35
T O o
=5=
a0 o
eu
® 23
=EQ
Sk g
258
558
522
8 Q@
— 2Es
n 2
<=z

0 O
o o
[

0008

— 0002
— 0009
— 0008
! — 000%
I 1 000¢
_ - 0052
< s
- 's = 000z
% s I
g IZ2 8§ zF oo
= £ g1
< g -
o / I
w o - ooot
> N %\ 006
x 008 o
= M - = - - - - - - - o0z O°
(@] © — =
: FalmE
= ‘b= - - - - - - - = =
m — oop
_._TL — L ooe
(&) £ | osz
m £
M M - 00z
o & -} ost
[ ; = szl
pd < .
L =3 ]
2 3 1%
R, Il - Il ) Il - Il ) Il ] Il ) Il Il Dw
O<o o« w325 g5 CBcovso o +wg5g g Qooeso o w2923 8 Mm 283 3 o M g
ET':Q; P UL P ceeeel <
A A
= oy

FRONT -- EXTENSION BAR CONNECTION PROCEDURE
CONNECTION

CONDUCTOR CONNECTION PROCEDURE --

()
SRy

A\

)
A

M10 Nut

Extension Bar

| | M10 Belleville washer

J

K

Lug or copper bar
M10x25 hex bolt

M10 Flat washer

7.8-12.7 Nm

TORQUE

T A/

L MWWW\

ﬁ\w

22.5-37.2Nm

TORQUE

G
H

M8 Spring washer

M8 Flat washer

A | M8x20 Socket screw | F

B
c

12.7 Nm

TORQUE
7.8-

*Set MCCB toggle in required locking position i.e. OFF or ON

A LT R

TOGGLE LOCK / PADLOCK ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

TERMINAL COVER LOCK

TOPSIDE INSULATION RECOMMENDATIONS — 415 / 440V AC

Interpole Barrier

=
=}
=
>
@
=

Compression

Terminal
Exposed
Conductor

| MHHHWQ
m,
m” ‘o, €I VA
S =
£ .
m, O @.2
f= —
d, I _ X
2! Ol o| [
5 | —
5 | Ol T L
>
A
g | o
=
ol B
S | & L
k=l
s | P
m | L 0. 0
2 | L ]
o
ST o[ [T S
21
o | N [] —
<
m” U1 Jo- Hm
o
o ‘e,
= |

3x

AT

INTERPOLE BARRIER

TERMINAL COVER




